

## Announcement of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment on Scholarship Criteria (2<sup>nd</sup> Issue) B.E. 2560 (2017)

As a result of the higher cost of living due to the present economic situation, by virtue of Article No. 10 (8) of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi on "Establishment and Operation of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment B.E. 2541 (1998)" and in accordance with the resolution of the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Board of Trustee dated August 22, B.E. 2560 (2017), the Announcement of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment on "Criteria for Scholarship Award (2<sup>nd</sup> Issue) B.E. 2560 (2017)" was issued. It is as follows:

**Clause 1:** This Announcement shall be called Announcement of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment on "Scholarship Criteria (2<sup>nd</sup> Issue) B.E. 2560 (2017)".

**Clause 2:** Article No. 5 of the Announcement of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment on "Criteria for Scholarship Award B.E. 2542 (1999)" shall be replaced by the following text:

Article No. 5: The cost of living covered by the scholarship for Master's students shall amount to 10,000 Thai Baht per month and for Doctoral students to 13,000 Thai Baht per month."

**Clause 3:** This Announcement shall apply to students who enrolled since the second semester of the school year B.E. 2560 (2017).

Announced on October 18, B.E. 2560 (2017).

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sakarindr Bhumiratana

President of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi

On behalf of the chairman of JGSEE board of trustees